Shailesh Suresh Bajaj Plot No 33 God Gift Near Baba HardasramMangalKaryalay, Ganesh Nagar, Jalgaon Maharashtra 425001

Date: February 23, 2024

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Mumbai – 400 001	To, Roni Households Limited Plot No. F - 55, Addl. MIDC Area Ajanta Road, Jalgaon - 425003, Maharashtra
---	---

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Roni Households Limited (Security ID/Code: RONI/542145)

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed here with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the Acquisition of following Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of Roni Households Limited through a Market Purchase Transaction by me:-

Date of Transaction	Name of Person	Category	No of Shares	% of Change	
February 21, 2024	Shailesh Suresh Bajaj	Public Shareholder	41400	0.795	
Total	41400	0.795			

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

Shailesh Suresh Bajaj Public Shareholder

Place: Jalgaon

Enclosed: As Above

41,400	
3,49,210	,210
3,49,210	210
Number of shares	of sh.
Bombay Stock Exchange	ock E
No	
Mr. Shailesh Suresh Bajaj	Sure
Roni Households Limited	olds

Shailesh Suresh Bajaj
Plot No 33 God Gift Near Baba
HardasramMangalKaryalay,
Ganesh Nagar,
Jalgaon
Maharashtra
425001
Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Shailesh Suresh Bajaj Plot No 33 God Gift Near Baba HardasramMangalKaryalay, Ganesh Nagar, Jalgaon Maharashtra 425001

10.	9.	90		.7	e/		d)	0)	9	A
Total diluted share/voting capital of ₹52029460 divided into 5202946 Equity shares of ₹10 each the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Date of Sale of shares /Date of Acquisition VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Mode of acquisition / sale / Sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Total (a+b+c+d)	 Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition) VRs otherwise than by shares) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Mr. Shailesh Suresh Bajaj
₹52029460 divided into \$202946 Equity shares of ₹10 each ₹52029460 divided into \$202946 Equity shares of ₹10 each ₹52029460 divided into \$202946 Equity shares of ₹10 each	February 21, 2024	Date of Transaction		3,90,610			4	3,90,610		
	Name of Person Shailesh Suresh Bajaj 2002946 Equity shares of	Market Purchase	7.51				7.51			
₹10 each	41,400 210 each	No of Shares Acquired		7.51		1	1	7.51		

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest thing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEB1 (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015
(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Shailesh Suresh Bajaj Public Shareholder

Place: Jalgaon Date: February 23, 2024